CH \$40.00 86909

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Playtech Services (Cyprus) Ltd.		07/29/2016	Company: CYPRUS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTX Games Ltd	
Street Address:	ddress: Strovolou, 146-148, Petousis House, 2nd Floor	
City:	Strovolos, Nicosia	
State/Country:	/Country: CYPRUS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 2048	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CYPRUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86909478	FUNTACTIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com.trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 122617-405057

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0502

900373865

DATE SIGNED: 08/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=FUNTACTIX TM Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

> Playtech Services (Cyprus) Ltd. Strovolou, 146-148 Petousis House 2nd Floor Strovolos, 2048 Nicosia, Cyprus

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

FTX Games Ltd. Strovolou, 146-148 Petousis House 2nd Floor Strovolos, 2048 Nicosia, Cyprus

its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, right, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark Application, the Trademark covered thereby, and the good will symbolized by said trademark:

US Trademark Application No. 86/909,478 for FUNTACTIX in Classes 9, 41 and 42; Filed on 16 February 2016

and request(s) that this Assignment be recorded by the Trademark Office.

Playtech Services (Cyprus) Ltd.

RECORDED: 08/08/2016

Official Title

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0504